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Sum of the best 10 runs from 19 events
Club scores Most consistent is Ben Rattray with a standard deviation of 2.9%
RR 18188 event 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
BS 24423 weight 2.0 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0
PO 18562 par 43 43 37 44 50 43 58 49 49 44 51 50 44 40 50 45 43 5.7 35
AO 16505 best 57 56 45 47 65 45 65 47 54 46 52 47 48 49 51 49 52 53 3.9
WE 4200 % o = ) £ o 5
RS=Relative speed i3] o 3 o 2 o 8 0 § I 2 g Ei
HRS=Handicap Relative Speed 8 @ c = g 2 c g 3 = > ®© g _ g £ o 2
= £ < [ = o x = L T > T =] 5 9] 3 T > o g
Imp=Improvement =} £ Q = > %) = _ o o 52 = g ag - IS
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BPR=best possible rank = ) £ - = S 0 B! = S o = c > = < EX £9 e EX
@© o @ Q = = = =2 a @] z - c C = T © o .= O ® O ®
Runs Sum RS HRS Imp > F O @ = @ o m &L o < < O>5 = 2 O0ad Z& xa Oa
Trevor Jacobs BS 16 1249 0.72 0.96 -3% 125 125 123 117 125 125 122 125 125 123 125 125 124 124 125 118
Julian Dent AO 12 1245 0.96 0.96 125 124 125 123 124 125 124 124 125 124 125 124
Geoff Lawford AO 15 1234 0.71 0.90 -2% 122 123 124 123 122 124 122 121 123 125 122 123 125 122 118
Jenny Bourne AO 11 1231 0.62 0.92 0% 124 122 125 124 125 123 119 124 117 124 121
Hugh Moore RR 14 1228 0.63 0.88 -2% 119 119 124 121 124 123 123 116 121 123 113 123 124 122
lan Booth BS 13 1198 0.58 0.82 1% 119 122 103 112 109 117 122 119 117 120 121 120 121
Belinda Lawford AO 13 1196 0.65 0.84 1% 121 124 113 120 110 114 100 114 120 77 124 123 123
Oliver Poland BS 10 1195 0.69 0.84 18% 123 120 122 122 120 112 123 115 113 125
Shannon Jones RR 14 1185 0.69 0.81 4% 114 118 113 119 107 113 115 118 122 113 121 122 116 120
Tom Landon-Smith WE 14 1166 0.74 0.79 9% 113 111 114 119 119 122 108 115 118 117 111 114 115 112
Anna Booth BS 15 1165 0.46 0.78 1% 117 123 112 109 105 109 119 115 109 118 110 98 118 114 119
Arthur Watson PO 16 1154 0.50 0.77 -1% 119 116 101 120 114 111 1112 108 114 65 120 111 114 115 105 99
Phil Walker PO 14 1153 0.65 0.78 -3% 114 108 118 58 105 103 118 117 119 113 112 119 108 115
Keith Fifield RR 15 1148 0.53 0.76 -8% 83 105 98 99 107 115 104 115 114 121 113 111 114 122 116
Georgia Parsons BS 13 1148 0.58 0.78 6% 115 115 106 99 113 119 108 116 108 116 121 103 117
lan Lawford AO 13 1147 0.65 0.77 6% 81 117 121 121 106 112 108 111 95 58 120 120 111
Magne Knudsen BS 16 1114 0.67 0.74 -4% 103 116 112 111 102 110 113 117 108 105 108 111 96 101 107 108
Murray Scown AO 12 1111 0.75 0.75 0% 114 111 107 113 117 110 113 116 98 100 98 110
Ari Piiroinen BS 15 1098 0.63 0.72 -6% 116 84 104 111 114 97 86 114 86 105 109 107 102 112 106
Geoff Wood PO 19 1096 0.53 0.72 -1% 112 108 109 105 106 108 114 95 103 102 107 113 101 105 103 114 104 57 98
Morten Pedersen RR 12 1094 0.69 0.74 2% 80 106 97 112 111 107 110 116 103 113 117 99
Felicity Brown AO 10 1082 0.65 0.77 3% 117 86 109 111 87 118 117 111 119 107
John Scown AO 15 1079 0.56 0.72 2% 108 103 107 112 106 97 110 87 109 100 112 66 96 112 67
Carol Harding BS 19 1048 0.50 0.69 -4% 105 100 88 90 104 85 98 88 111 106 116 94 103 106 91 99 91 79 85
Geoff Stacey PO 14 1047 0.71 0.71 -5% 113 102 106 102 95 110 109 75 82 101 91 107 92 102
Grant McDonald AO 14 1047 058 0.70 0% 110 80 95 76 109 107 100 107 93 101 110 104 92 104
Bob Allison RR 9 1029 056 0.79 -7% 120 121 117 116 115 115 116 93 116
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30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75

Graham Atkins
Mary McDonald
Margaret Harrap
Colleen Mock
Ann Ingwersen
David Hogg
Mace Neve

Ben Rattray
David Jenkins
Bryant Allen

Bill Jones

Tim Sharp

Pauli Piiroinen
Tony Garr

Doug Collier
Paul Ledbrook
Greg Lane
Michael Harrap
Heather McDonald
Valerie Barker
Hugh Saddler
Paul de Jongh
Lucy McGarva
John Harding
Eric Wainwright
Jeremy Reading
Bronwyn Calver
Shea-Cara Hammor
Jason McCrae
Jonathan Miller
Alan Sargeant
Hermann Wehner
John Suominen
Grant Battersby
Toni Brown
Michael Burt
Judy Allison
Garry Fry
Brendan Hatton
Catherine Murphy
Patrick Kluth
Janelle McGarva
Davin Fifield
Phoebe Dent
Jack Palmer
Selina Stoute
Robert Peters
Rob Walter

PO
AO
PO
PO
PO
PO
RR
AO
BS
PO
RR
PO
BS
PO
PO
BS
PO
PO
AO
BS
RR
BS
WR
BS
RR
BS
BS

RR
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BS
WE
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BS
RR
RR
RR
AO
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RR
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14
15
18
15
11
16

17
13
11
12
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13
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11
12
14
13

10
18
18
15
17
14

10
14
12
17
13
10
18
16
12
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18

10
14

15

1014 0.64
1011 0.48
997 0.48
993 0.43
982 0.36
968 0.45
967 0.55
953 0.82
947 0.54
935 0.44
927 0.48
916 0.67
911 0.40
911 0.52
896 0.55
891 0.62
879 0.60
875 0.51
866 0.55
858 0.39
855 0.40
850 0.57
847 0.54
845 0.47
841 0.42
834 0.62
824 0.47
822 0.39
810 0.68
807 0.51
807 0.42
786 0.26
782 0.39
775 0.41
775 0.47
769 0.46
752 0.35
751 0.42
735 0.68
731 0.57
729 0.58
720 0.31
716 0.62
716 0.49
714 0.30
713 0.62
711 0.54
707 0.81

0.70
0.70
0.69
0.68
0.65
0.68
0.64
0.82
0.66
0.65
0.65
0.67
0.71
0.64
0.64
0.63
0.63
0.63
0.64
0.62
0.61
0.67
0.63
0.61
0.61
0.62
0.59
0.58
0.70
0.61
0.59
0.60
0.59
0.57
0.64
0.55
0.58
0.59
0.68
0.68
0.63
0.56
0.65
0.58
0.56
0.73
0.54
0.81

2%
3%
-1%
4%
-10%
-12%

2%
-9%
-6%

-6%
6%
-5%
-7%
-1%
-9%
7%
-5%
-8%
8%

2%
-1%

-1%
0%
-16%
-10%
5%
-1%
7%
-6%
4%
2%
-2%
18%
0%
-2%

-10%
6%

98
104
107

77

82

97

95

92
103
111
100
101

94

93

85
87
49
83
96
60
30
72
33
86
929
109
68
74
70

91
76
53
79

32

58

95
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56

87

73
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64

75
93
105

94

65

45
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79
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63

74
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77
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25
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44
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31
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96
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7
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32
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60
85
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96

74

79

77
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82 88
104 108
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105 90
118 120
87 106
80 80
92 94
90
74 97
93
69 101
67 96
92
79 65
84 91
89 95
89
76 85
75 83
52
57 67
71 64
95
81 71
64 81
73 82
68 87
39 62
50
7 60
60 70
77
109 84
94
72
54
59 73
88
37
116 123
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90
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97

84
91
86
98

82
53

67

73

89
64

70
50

78
69
66
72
58

51
75
71
74

49
81
62

25
118

105
85

112

101

120
96
99

102
74

78

63
94

83
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89
73

76
90
91
86
80

92
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57
72

100
87

116
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95
104
88
85
120
77
96
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89
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84
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87
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81

69
64

58

66
90
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74
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96
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99

86

97

91
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63
90
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59

76
98

110
92
70
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64

89

88
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94

84

95

82

66
103

79

89
85
98
83
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107

97

106
87
79

103
82
69

76

96
88
80
74
65
60
114
7
78
68
61
95

70

57

56
112

81
64

71

106

96
71

75
122
89
90
88

91
66

83

76
99

97
81
85
102
95
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77
86
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68

69
93
61
67

72

102
81
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84
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80
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79
117
89
62

95

76
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88
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53
60

73
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66
82
86
57

56

68
7
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72
112
40
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106
98
93

82

74
99
119
87
96
86
81
94

83
97
101
69
55
71
89
51
78

76
88

73

54

72
77

80

70
52

68

104
97
93
95

107
76
78

118

80
84
109
88

81
52

65
55
83

68
74
89
75
45
94

86

40
79
70

73
106
61

101
82

109
100
93
69

106

108

117
94

97

86

81
95
80
87

74
83
73
103
76
62

79
53
57
82
47
84
89

92

88

50

51

77

77

97
100
93
71
75

84

101
88
110
78
69
59
89
102
91
72
61

76
66
53

96

64
99
65
56
51

70
95
73
54

50

106
84

113

88
77
97
95
58
70
76
94
79

80
109

86
100
65
75
73
89

91

63

81

62
66
105
83

72

53
52
103
74
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89
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96
97
98
99
100
101
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103
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105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123

Mark Parsons
Norm Johnston
Kris Nash

Darryl Erbacher
Chris Fifield
Helen Way
Stuart Davies
Gemma McBride
Barbara Martin
Jono Lineen
John Shelton Agar
Robert Mouatt
Dave Meyer

Pat Miethke
Dean Davies
Luke Poland
Kerryne Jones
Bill Monaghan
Hannah Bragg
Jenny Hawkins
David Hoffman
Jo Allison

lan Crellin

Keith Conley
Richard Hyslop
Hannu Mannering
Naomi Mitchell
Derryn McGarva
Sue Garr

Rohan Hyslop
Ross Stewart
Oscar Wood
Graham Turner
Matthew Purcell
Anthony Scott
Anne Sawkins
Philip Purcell
David Poland
Alice Moore
Belinda Allison
Michael Tomkins
Allison Jones
Anna Hyslop
Craig Mottershead
Kay Grzadka
Julia Booth
Ryan Ruddick
Clare Lonergan

BS
WE
PO
PO
RR
RR
BS
RR
BS
AO

RR
SH
PO
BS
BS
RR
PO
BS
BS
RR
RR
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WE
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RR
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704
691
688
683
682
660
652
650
648
645
635
635
634
633
628
623
613
593
591
586
585
584
584
572
565
557
554
548
515
507
497
497
496
494
482
480
478
466
463
462
445
444
441
437
434
434
419
418

0.47
0.41
0.41
0.53
0.35
0.44
0.44
0.46
0.30
0.66
0.54
0.32
0.74
0.32
0.52
0.62
0.33
0.34
0.39
0.41
0.36
0.69
0.36
0.61
0.53
0.37
0.58
0.50
0.42
0.53
0.60
0.43
0.62
0.51
0.79
0.28
0.29
0.53
0.54
0.45
0.43
0.65
0.44
0.61
0.32
0.47
0.67
0.49

0.57
0.65
0.55
0.82
0.57
0.57
0.55
0.54
0.55
0.75
0.60
0.52
0.74
0.53
0.53
0.68
0.52
0.49
0.52
0.70
0.53
0.82
0.50
0.72
0.62
0.49
0.78
0.50
0.56
0.57
0.71
0.43
0.71
0.51
0.90
0.53
0.42
0.63
0.66
0.53
0.43
0.77
0.53
0.61
0.47
0.56
0.67
0.58

4%
-3%
15%

0%

2%
13%
-5%

-16%

2%
-7%
-2%
-7%

-13%

0%

-10%

-6%

-12%
10%

-19%
7%
4%

-18%

3%
-32%

0%

-4%

2%

63
65
41
78
36
67
90
55
69
66
50

59

118
56
84

44

52

88

40

73

71

55
39
59

44

112
58
62

81

43

7
106
118

47
109

115

101

104

92

78
59
54

74

28
37
52

40
112
36
39
70

80

120

42

29

110

55

30

94
38

25

79

33
25

35

64
49

50

66

62
55

60
54

39
100
45
44

63
31
52
103
46

40

41

30
104
49
53
25
51

110

34

82
70

81
121
63

76

70
116
75

68

71

62

64

69

52

67

80
59

61
108
90

52
83

66

62

51

86
49

48
55

61
53

56

47

45

41

100
38

117

70

46
63

76
104
59
121
79

61

74

66
63

68

48

78

118

49

57

102
42

75

47

51

38
110

60

57
61

45
39

54
115
63

59
96
48

102

43

120

44

68

65
42

41

75

79
67

66

77

68

53

59

71

65
58

56

98

91

82

118

72

78

83

57

73

67

63

101

60

112

56

65

68
122

51

105
70

55

60
81
80

85
62

61
68

69

75

67

83

74

57

56

52

105

53

54

55
72

93
52

73
62
59
50
84

63

43
51

55

45
104

47

90
66
86
41
110

123

91
58
40

53

67

57
64

87
74

65

52
80
54
92

104
70

63
62

48

53

47
94
49

115
58

41

47
103
61
71
50

43

55
70
98
42
59
104
44
46
49

83

45

63
107
34
87

75
36

37
115
48
65
39
52

85
90

59
92
66

79
109

67

63

57

49

61

53

105

58

100

56

65
48

50

75

60

85
72
110

64
71

119
69
42

62
90

53

44
41
63
87
31
115

49
54

26

27

46
43
36
51

90

42

67

60

65

110
70

37
78
55
44
48
105

72
38

66

34

43

49

33

61

36

63
75

68

46
86
45
44
43
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109

105
63

80

98

31
52

81
55

94

33

49

41

85

37

60
87

61

87

78
64

114
82

96
56
93
32
33
69

48

101

38

40

45

47

50
49

39
104
59
92
41
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134
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138
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147
148
149
150
151
152
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154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171

Dennis Trewin
Frank Ingwersen
Zac Zaharias
Thomas Manley
Parissa Poulis
Beth Thompson
John Sutton

Liz King

Kathie Dent
Graham Fifield
Jan Goetesson
Sam Monaghan
Steve Dowlan
Geoffrey Dabb
Andrew Warden
Peter Antcliff
Jasmine Elson
Glenn Wadham
Helen McAuley
Kristen Walker
Kieran Macdonell
Bonnie Haiblen
lan Bragg
Linda Magee
Eric Morris
Lachlan Dow
Tom Quayle
Anna Quayle
Adam Hunter
Richard Pywell
Melissa Chester
Jill Pearson
David Banks
Ann Sutton
Alan Fien
Danealle Lilley
Sam Wilson

Liz Abbott
Sandra Oliver
lan McAuley
Ciaran Lane
Tom de Jongh
Michaela Bragg
Nanette Bragg
Leigh Dickie
Debbie Watson
Jose Zapata

Jill Walker
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RR
BS
RR
BS
AO
RR
BS
PO
AO
BS
BS
BS
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WE
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0
RR
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396
382
372
366
351
336
332
329
329
324
322
318
315
312
310
296
290
290
280
280
279
279
264
255
243
240
238
234
231
231
217
215
212
210
209
205
201
199
184
181
172
172
169
169
163
162
162
157

0.42
0.27
0.55
0.50
0.33
0.45
0.41
0.28
0.42
0.58
0.37
0.44
0.72
0.34
0.43
0.43
0.47
0.38
0.31
0.55
0.49
0.43
0.36
0.35
0.86
0.76
0.87
0.71
0.59
0.52
0.29
0.36
0.22
0.26
0.44
0.48
0.54
0.48
0.57
0.26
0.31
0.45
0.25
0.24
0.64
0.34
0.45
0.28

0.60
0.41
0.68
0.50
0.53
0.53
0.66
0.33
0.49
0.58
0.37
0.44
0.72
0.57
0.47
0.48
0.55
0.47
0.52
0.66
0.49
0.58
0.36
0.41
0.91
0.84
0.87
0.83
0.59
0.52
0.34
0.52
0.43
0.47
0.72
0.57
0.54
0.69
0.67
0.38
0.42
0.54
0.30
0.31
0.64
0.48
0.45
0.38

14%

3%

-6%

-5%

11%

51
106

46
75

48

89

64

80

35
47

102

62

54

42

61

50

52

48

38

90

41

82

96

92

47
51

65

60

27

91

61

25

108

25

25

29
87

57
59

81
28

25

38

69

25

25
42

36
101

25

25

55 36
91
73 43
72
45
44
48
50 40
113 101
66 42
65
37
57
46
47

37
46

50

53

41 35
101

69

54

56 55

100

46

38
121
117
116
56
26

43 36
31

35
52

93 76
73
81
51
71
54 54
49 58
71
61

69 62 77

70
51
120
121
118
64
50
55 53
48
49
59

92
46

36

33

44

72

35
37

122

54

99

42

32
34

56
50

120

55

51
100

31

26

58
32

54
25
33

29
64

25

51
35

47

42

62

46

43

102

64

45

25

60
28

37

50

32
47

25
33

25

39

57
48

59

25
67

29

35
102
46

85
39

64

41
56
45

71

32

54

52

58

31

67
34

58

42

83

74

38

32

36

35

39

68

34

71

54
51

60
90
35
37

57

55

42
46
29
36

43




172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219

Erin Hunt

Tim Pulford
Penny Burrell
Callum Brindley
Andrew Lund
Rene Provis
Julien Wicks
Peter Evans
Mike Harrap
Andy Hogg
Andrew Hill
Wayne Gregson
Matthew Parton
Mark Gregson
Fay Yun

Rob Fell

Martin Wehner

Michael D'Ascenzo

Martin Dent

Andrew Cumming T

Jitla Chatarpreet
Andrew Blakers
Seb Dunne
Robyn D'Ascenzo

Andrew Brownrigg

Oliver Mill
Colin Mock

Madelaine Fletcher

Mark McDonald
Kevin Paine
Kerrin Rattray
Rebecca Minty
Sanna Linsefors
John Walker
Robert McDonald
Emily Quantock
Elizabeth King
Anita Scherrer
Louise Rose

lan Prosser
Peter Lyon
Marlene Reid
Qiita Kratoutril
Aaron Coles

Jill Harrap
Kristine Nash
Gordon Quantock
Eino Meuronen

WE
BS
AO
WE

BS
BS
BS
BS
RR
PO

AO
BS
AO
RR

RR
AO
WE
RR
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RR
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157
155
142
141
140
139
133
132
127
121
121
119
116
113
111
111
108
108
103
101
100
100
96
96
94
92
85
84
84
82
79
76
75
75
73
72
69
68
67
67
62
62
61
60
59
59
58
57

0.32
0.43
0.28
0.44
0.26
0.32
0.55
0.58
0.50
0.83
0.85
0.59
0.81
0.77
0.30
0.76
0.67
0.34
0.70
0.37
0.30
0.54
0.70
0.29
0.41
0.34
0.48
0.26
0.60
0.32
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